503313123 05/19/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3359741

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CO2 TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	04/29/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JMR, LC D/B/A CO2 TECH
Street Address:	10542 JUSTIN DRIVE
City:	URBANDALE
State/Country:	IOWA
Postal Code:	50322

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6106775
Patent Number:	7189666
Patent Number:	6797235
Application Number:	13482104

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (515)558-7790

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5155580200

Email: swood@zarleylaw.com **Correspondent Name:** ZARLEY LAW FIRM, PLC

Address Line 1: 400 LOCUST STREET, SUITE 200

Address Line 4: DES MOINES, IOWA 50309

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TIMOTHY J. ZARLEY
SIGNATURE:	/Timothy J. Zarley/
DATE SIGNED:	05/19/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 035670 FRAME: 0536

503313123

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, CO2 Technologies, Inc., an Iowa corporation, having an address of 10542

Justin Drive, Urbandale, Iowa 50322 US, is the owner of the United States issued patents and pending applications and the trademark registration listed on attached Exhibit A; and

Whereas, JMR, LC d/b/a CO2 Tech, an Iowa limited liability company having its principal place of business at 10542 Justin Drive, Urbandale, Iowa 50322 US is desirous of acquiring the same,

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assigns to JMR, LC d/b/a CO2 Tech, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in said United States issued patents and pending applications and the trademark registration listed on attached Exhibit A.

Date: NPRIL 29, 2015

- State of the Sta

Title: SECRETARY TREASURER

EXHIBIT A

Patents

Patent Application No.	Filed	<u>Title</u>
13/482,104	May 29, 2012	METHOD OF ELIMINATING CAT URINE ODOR
Patent No.	<u>Issued</u>	<u>Title</u>
6,106,775	August 22, 2000	APPARATUS AND CHEMICAL COMPOSITION FOR MAINTAINING ATMOSPHERIC HUMIDITY
7,189,666	March 13, 2007	CO2 GENERATING ABSORBENT PADS
6,797,235	September 28, 2004	DEVICE AND METHODS FOR MODIFYING AN ATMOSPHERE

Trademarks

Trademark Registration No.	Registration Date	<u>Mark</u>
2,962,607	June 14, 2005	CO2